

- VIII. The real estate agent shall discharge such other functions as may be specified by the Authority by regulations;
- IX. That this real estate agent certificate will be valid only for the given address;
- X. That in case the Real Estate Agent changes his address of business without prior intimation to the Authority, the Real Estate Agent Certificate will become invalid.
- XI. That Real Estate Agent will submit the revised rent agreement in case it is extended, failing which penal proceedings will be initiated against the Real Estate Agent.

### VALIDITY OF REGISTRATION

The registration is valid for a period of five years commencing from the date of registration unless renewed by the Authority in accordance with the provisions of the Act or the rules and regulations made thereunder.

#### **REVOCATION OF REGISTRATION**

If the above mentioned conditions are not fulfilled by the real estate agent, the Authority may take necessary action against the real estate agent including revoking the registration granted herein, as per the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder. FORM 'REA-II' [See rule 10 (2)]

# HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM



NO. RC/HARERA/GGM/1773/1368/2022/141

DATE

30-Jun-2022

Property Dealer License No - 2413/COLLECTOR/G/PD/2016

**REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE** 

## **REAL ESTATE AGENT**

This registration is granted under section 9 of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 to

### M/s. JAI GURUJI ASSEST DEALS LLP

5th FLOOR, OFFICE NO.-502, MAGNUM TOWER-C, EXTENSION ROAD, SECTOR-58 District - Gurugram

District - Gurugram Haryana - 122018

to act as a real estate agent to facilitate the sale or purchase of any plot, apartment or building, as the case may be, in real estate projects registered in the Haryana State in terms of the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder;



HARERA GURUGRAM Dated: 30-Jun-2022 Place: Gurugram





Subhash Chellani (Partner) HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

KRISHANA KUMAR KHANDELWAL (Dr. K. K. Khandelwal) CHAIRMAN

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram